2019 2018 2017

Assets

Total Assets 49,844,169 35,546,944 29,706,545

6,500 35,315 933,992
Equity

Total Equity 49,837,669 35,511,629 28,772,553
49,844,169 35,546,944 29,706,545

General

Business activity

Capital structure and shareholding composition

three million three hundred thirty three thousand three hundred

Shareholders Number of
Shares

Public
Total 6,753,333,334 3,376,666,667 100

Management

  In millions of NGN

Description Year ended on 31 December
2019 2018 2017

Income from Operations

Consolidated Statements of Financial Position

Description 31 December
2019 2018 2017

Assets

Total Assets 153,460.0 134,884.1 111,781.5

117,805.2 103,701.4 86,525.4
Equity

Total Equity 35,654.8 31,182.7 25,256.1
153,460.0 134,884.1 111,781.5

CONDITION OF THE COMPANY

 In millions of Rupiah

Description
Balances

for the year ended
31 December 2019

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Balances for the
year ended

31 December 2019

Summary of Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

 In millions of Rupiah

Description Balances as of 31
December 2019

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Balances as of
31 December 2019

Assets

Total Assets 38,709,314 56,982,303 95,691,617

12,038,210 38,740,612 50,778,822
Equity

Total Equity 26,671,104 18,241,691 44,912,795
38,709,314 56,982,303 95,691,617

a.

b.

c.

d.

e.

f.

SUMMARY OF REPORT AND OPINION OF INDEPENDENT PARTY

the reports.

Summary of Equity Valuation Report
a. Subject Company

b. Purpose and Valuation Objective

c. Valuation Date

d. General and Special Assumptions
 General Assumptions

operation for the foreseeable future;

is assumed to be true and correct, also there is no information that is hidden or intentionally
hidden.

Special Assumptions

e. Valuation Approach and Method

f. Subsequent Event

g. Conclusion

Summary of Fairness Opinion Report
a. Subject of Fairness Analysis

b. Parties in the Proposed Transaction